## **GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

ADVISORY NEIGHBORHOOD COMMISSION 3A



## Resolution in Support of Stipulated Alcoholic Beverage License for Taco Bamba

Taco Bamba, a new restaurant to be located at 3930 Wisconsin Avenue NW, Washington, DC. 20016, is applying to the DC Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Administration (ABCA) for a Retailer Class C license and is requesting ANC 3A support for a stipulated alcoholic beverage license for that establishment.

That location is part of a new high-quality mixed use commercial and residential complex that opened last year on the site of the former Fannie Mae headquarters in Northwest Washington.

The restaurant is planning to open in November with meal service an indoor bar and a summer garden. The management is hoping to be able to offer full service including food and drink for guests when it opens, which would not be possible without an alcoholic beverage license to allow the planned beverage service for members.

The location is in the City Ridge development, facing the property's front lawn along Wisconsin Avenue NW.

We understand that ABCA requires support from the affected ANC for a requested stipulated license.

ANC 3A hosted a presentation by Taco Bamba and its counsel about the plans for the restaurant as an item on the proposed agenda, circulated 7 days in advance as required, at the duly noticed ANC 3A public meeting on October 17, 2023, and invited public comments.

No one has spoken in opposition to the stipulated license or submitted written or other forms of statements to the ANC about the request for a stipulated license.

Therefore, ANC 3A supports the granting of the requested stipulated license for Taco Bamba.

This resolution was approved by the ANC by a vote of 5-0 at the duly noticed public meeting on October 17, 2023, at which a quorum was present. (Three of the five members constitute a quorum.)

By the same vote, the Commission also designated the Chair to represent the Commission on all matters pertaining to this resolution, as the Commissioner for the Single Member District in which City Ridge is located.

ddeus Bradley-Lewis, Chair

Ann Lane Mladinov, Secretary